
TABLE 5.4-14


NORTHSTAR PROJECT DRILLING AND OPERATION


PSD CLASS II INCREMENT ANALYSIS
Pollutant
Averaging Period
Worst Case Year a
PSD Class II 

Increments Level

 ((g/m3)
Maximum 

Concentration

((g/m3)

NO2
Annual
1988
25
24.7

PM10
24-Hour
1989
30
21.6


Annual
1988
17
4.5

SO2
3-Hour
1988
512
179.1


24-Hour
1988
91
85.6


Annual
1988
20
4.2


Notes:
a
=
Year of meteorological data which produced highest air quality impacts.


b
=
Value adjusted using the Ambient Ratio Method.  These impacts include NO 2 PSD Class II increment consumption from other PSD sources in the project area (see Table 5.4-6), as well as the proposed project.


NO2
=
Nitrogen dioxide


PSD
=
Prevention of Significant Deterioration


PM10
=
Particulate matter less than 10 microns


SO2
=
Sulfur dioxide


(g/m3
=
Micrograms per cubic meter


Source:
RILLC, 1998:Table 5-3
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